PATENTS ONLY				PATENT	S ONI	V
TO TI			ATENTS	IAILINI	OONE	. •
10 11	10278979	5	112.110		7	CA
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:		Name an interest:	nd Address of P	arty(ies) rec	eiving	an
Jay A. Dittman David A. Drewes, c	Name: Internal Add		k Incorporate	ed		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		Street Addre City: State/Zip:	Bloo	North Danie mington 7404	ls Way	/
		Additional na	ame(s) and add	resses attac		s ⊠ No
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name Other:						
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger					
Execution Date: <u>Dittman – July 1, 2004; Drewes – June 29, 2004</u>						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐ ☐						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/823,176, filed April 13, 2004	Date	B. Patent N		E SECTION	-9 ∰ 3:	DE LÍBRIO RECORDS
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Number of	applications ar	nd patents in	volved	J: <u>1</u>
concerning document should be ma BRINKS HOFER GILSO ONE INDIANA SQUARI	ON & LIONE E, SUITE 1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed				
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 462 (317) 636-0886			Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925			
		any o No. 2	e charge any deverpayment to l 3-1925.			r credit
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.						
copy of the original document.						
Name of Person Signing Signature 7-6-2009 Date						- 200 y ate
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4						
7/12/2004 LMUELLER 00000043 10823176						
01 FC:8021 40.00 UP						

PATENT REEL: 015546 FRAME: 0894

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jay A. Dittman and David A. Drewes, Jr., hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have made a new and useful invention described in the United States patent application entitled LARGE DIAMETER DELIVERY CATHETER/SHEATH, filed on April 13, 2004 and assigned Serial No. 10/823,176.

WHEREAS, Cook Incorporated, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a corporation of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 750 North Daniels Way, Bloomington, Indiana 47404, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said inventions, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, in and to the inventions and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said inventions in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals extensions or reissues of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any such patent application or patent; and

PATENT REEL: 015546 FRAME: 0895 that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignees to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED: 07/01/04

JAY A. DITTMAN

DATED: JUNE 29, 2004

DAVID A. DREWES, JR.

STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF Monroe) SS:)
to be the same person whose name is before me this date in person and ackr	, a Notary Public in and for the County that JAY A. DITTMAN, personally known to me subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared nowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein
	nave hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this, 2004.
	Conistine Humphray Notary Public
	Christine Humphrey Printed
(SEAL)	
My Commission Expires: July 2, 2009	My County of Residence
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF Monroe)) SS:)
appeared before me this date in person delivered the said instrument as his/he therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have the said instrument as his/he therein set forth.	hrey, a Notary Public in and for the County that DAVID A. DREWES, JR., personally known me is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and refree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
29 day of June	, 2004.
	Christina Hunghay Notary Public
	Christine Humphrey Printed
(SEAL)	
My Commission Expires: July 2, 2009	My County of Residence

RECORDED: 07/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015546 FRAME: 0897